

**AMENDMENT TO COMMITTEE AMENDMENT**

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend HB2792

Page	Section	Lines	Of the printed Bill
			Of the Engrossed Bill

Page 5, Section 1, Line 16, by adding after the subsection letter "D." and before the first "The" a new paragraph "1."; and

On Page 5, Line 16 by deleting the words "original Nutrient Management Plans" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "Nutrient Management Plan for a new or expanding poultry feeding operation"; and

On Page 5, Lines 17-18, by deleting the word "producer" wherever it appears and inserting in lieu thereof the word "operator"; and

On Page 5, Line 18, by inserting after the period and before the word "After" a new paragraph "2."; and

On Page 5, Line 21, by deleting after the word "approval" and before the word "the" the second "and" and inserting in lieu thereof the comma and word ", if"; and

On Page 5, Line 23, by deleting words "an original plan to the producer for needed" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "the Nutrient Management Plan to the operator for"; and

On Page 5, Line 24, by deleting the words "However, if the Department determines a renewal plan" and inserting in lieu thereof a new paragraph 3 and the words "3. For a renewal, if the Department determines the Nutrient Management Plan"; and

On Page 6, Line 2, by deleting the words "needed corrections to" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "appropriate corrections,"; and

On Page 6, Lines 4-5, by deleting the words "and approve the plan"; and

**AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS**

Amendment submitted by: Dell Kerbs

Adopted: \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_  
Reading Clerk

On Page 6, Line 6, by inserting after the subsection letter "E." and before the word "Except" a new paragraph "1."; and

On Page 6, Line 10, by deleting the words "The producer" and inserting in lieu thereof a new paragraph and words "2. The operator"; and

On Page 6, Line 13, by deleting the words "However, a current poultry" and inserting in lieu thereof a new paragraph and words "3. A current"; and

On Page 6, Line 15, by inserting after the word "website" and before the period the words ", if applicable"; and

By re-lettering the subsequent subparagraphs.